

BUREAU OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT
FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

LGU: DAVAO DEL NORTE

Period Covered: Q2, 2017

Particulars	Income/Target Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Total	% of General + SEF to Total Income(GF+SEF)
LOCAL SOURCES	211,241,500.00	100,465,452.73	17,028,245.05	117,493,697.78	14.76%
TAX REVENUE	72,521,500.00	24,145,286.90	13,920,301.91	38,065,588.81	4.78%
Real Property Tax	59,692,500.00	9,746,721.24	13,920,301.91	23,667,023.15	2.97%
Tax on Business	11,040,000.00	12,287,421.65	0.00	12,287,421.65	1.54%
Other Taxes	1,789,000.00	2,111,144.01	0.00	2,111,144.01	0.26%
NON-TAX REVENUE	138,720,000.00	76,320,165.83	3,107,943.14	79,428,108.97	9.98%
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	535,000.00	642,975.00	0.00	642,975.00	0.08%
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	3,450,000.00	359,120.00	0.00	359,120.00	0.04%
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	124,100,000.00	65,311,874.92	0.00	65,311,874.92	8.20%
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	10,635,000.00	10,006,195.91	3,107,943.14	13,114,139.05	1.65%
EXTERNAL SOURCES	1,357,440,270.00	678,779,569.63	0.00	678,779,569.63	85.24%
Internal Revenue Allotment	1,357,440,270.00	678,720,138.00	0.00	678,720,138.00	85.24%
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	0.00	59,431.63	0.00	59,431.63	0.01%
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	1,568,681,770.00	779,245,022.36	17,028,245.05	796,273,267.41	100.00%
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	1,568,681,770.00	779,245,022.36	17,028,245.05	796,273,267.41	0.00%
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)					0.00%
General Public Services	771,059,110.81	261,976,097.68	0.00	261,976,097.68	59.29%
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	40,812,355.00	0.00	7,997,039.45	7,997,039.45	1.81%
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	50,331,470.00	14,101,096.92	0.00	14,101,096.92	3.19%
Labor and Employment	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Housing and Community Development	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Social Services and Social Welfare	47,821,807.00	16,482,985.35	0.00	16,482,985.35	3.73%
Economic Services	416,678,301.00	130,893,745.62	0.00	130,893,745.62	29.62%
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	32,550,000.00	10,081,520.37	299,993.66	10,381,514.03	2.35%
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	1,359,253,043.81	433,535,445.94	8,297,033.11	441,832,479.05	100.00%
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	209,428,726.19	345,709,576.42	8,731,211.94	354,440,788.36	0.00%
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS					0.00%
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS	0.00	33,184,653.03	0.00	33,184,653.03	100.00%
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	33,184,653.03	0.00	33,184,653.03	100.00%
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	485,052,077.02	0.00	485,052,077.02	0.00%
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	518,236,730.05	0.00	518,236,730.05	0.00%
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	0.00	518,236,730.05	0.00	518,236,730.05	0.00%
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES					0.00%
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	211,527,379.00	16,463,343.88	2,431,516.67	18,894,860.55	100.00%
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment (Assets/Capital Outlay)	211,527,379.00	16,463,343.88	2,431,516.67	18,894,860.55	100.00%
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	63,950,000.00	30,680,929.94	972,989.04	31,653,918.98	100.00%
Payment of Loan Amortization	63,950,000.00	30,680,929.94	972,989.04	31,653,918.98	100.00%
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	336,590,210.92	0.00	336,590,210.92	0.00%
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	275,477,379.00	383,734,484.74	3,404,505.71	387,138,990.45	0.00%
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	-66,048,652.81	480,211,821.73	5,326,706.23	485,538,527.96	0.00%
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	703,013,706.88	681,884,107.71	21,129,599.17	703,013,706.88	0.00%
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	636,965,054.07	1,162,095,929.44	26,456,305.40	1,188,552,234.84	0.00%
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	160,001,054.36	156,429,474.26	3,571,580.10	160,001,054.36	0.00%

CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	442,812,912.17	20,047,153.42	0.00	20,047,153.42	0.00%
ADD: ADVANCE PAYMENT FOR RPT	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	34,151,087.54	985,619,301.76	22,884,725.30	1,008,504,027.06	0.00%

	GF	SEF	TOTAL
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	985,619,301.76	22,884,725.30	1,008,504,027.06
Amount set aside to finance projects with appropriations			
provided in the previous years (Continuing appropriations)	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for payment of Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for Obligation not yet Due and Demandable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount Available for appropriations/operations	985,619,301.76	22,884,725.30	1,008,504,027.06

Total Assets (net of accumulated depreciation)	2,392,901,974.89
--	------------------

Certified Correct:

Provincial Treasurer